## RESOLUTION 87 - 61

A RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING THE EXISTING INDUSTRIES OF NASSAU COUNTY AND PROCLAIMING THE WEEK OF SEPTEMBER 14 - 18, 1987, AS INDUSTRY APPRECIATION WEEK.

WHEREAS, industry in Nassau County is vital to the County's economic health; and

WHEREAS, Nassau County's existing industries are the key to a prosperous future; and

WHEREAS, the expansion of those industries accounts for the majority of new jobs created; and

WHEREAS, Nassau County's industries help sustain our quality of life; and

WHEREAS, public knowledge of the contributions made by industry is essential to maintenance of good communityindustry relationships.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED the Nassau County Board of County Commissioners hereby salute the existing industries and their employees for their contribution to our County and proclaim the week of September 14 - 18, 1987, as INDUSTRY APPRECIATION WEEK.

THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

wheel all

By: CHARLES PICKETT Its: Vice-Chairman

GREAS Its**,** Ex-Officio Clerk

 $\sum_{i=1}^{n}$ 

ATTEST:

机服